case, if an awardee declines the scholarship, then the award may be 
offered to the applicant with the next highest point total who meets the 
Governor’s Distinguished Scholar criteria. 

In no event will the total number of Governor’s Scholars and Governor’s 
Distinguished Scholar awards exceed three hundred seventy five (375) 
new awards per year. 

B. Notification of Awards 

Applicants chosen as Governor's Scholars and Distinguished Scholars 
shall be mailed an award packet, which includes an award notice, an 
acceptance form and an information sheet.  The acceptance form includes